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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: 04/11/2025
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: The Complainant called the Police to make a report that someone had knocked on her door four times at approximately 1:00 am.

The Complainant alleges that one of the Officers asked her if she had any mental health issues, which the Complainant felt was judgmental.
	Code of Conduct Allegations: Interactions with the Public
Section 12(1) Insulting Language
	Decision and Reasons: (1) Insulting Language

Officers responded to a dispute at a Family Shelter, the Complainant was reporting that someone was knocking on her door at 10:00 pm and 1:00 am.  While Officers were speaking to the Complainant, the RO asked the Complainant if she was diagnosed with anything.  This upset the Complainant, she thought the Officer was being judgmental and that the question was inappropriate.

-The investigator reviewed the RO and the WO's Body Worn Cameras.  The Complainant was clearly upset that someone was at her door, however the Staff at the Shelter said they checked the security cameras and advised that they did not see anyone in the hallway. The Complainant then advised that she was outside and saw a kid shoot a gun.  The RO asked if she was diagnosed with anything because she believed the Complainant may be suffering with heightened paranoia.

The investigator concluded that the RO asked the the Complainant if she had been diagnosed with anything to properly assess the situation.  The question was deemed appropriate and fell within the scope of her duties.


